increased income from discontinued operations $2.4 million; decreased net income $68.5 million; decreased diluted earnings per share
$0.13.

57

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

The company has also changed the presentation of cash flows from discontinued operations to separately present cash flows from
discontinued operations for operating, investing and financing activities for all periods presented.

The company has changed its presentation of equity method investment earnings to present such amounts below income tax expense
for all periods presented.  Certain other reclassifications have been made to amounts previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K
for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 to conform with amounts reported in the company’s Form 10−Q for the thirty−nine weeks
ended February 27, 2005.  The principal effects of such reclassifications were to reclassify margin deposits from inventories to cash
and cash equivalents, prepaid expenses and other current assets within the consolidated balance sheets for all periods presented.

The impact of this restatement on the consolidated financial statements is summarized below:

As of May 30, 2004
As Previously

Reported 1 Reclassifications Restatement
As Restated and

Reclassified
Cash and cash equivalents $ 588.7 19.9 — $ 608.6
Inventories 2,625.6 (44.7) — 2,580.9
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 410.6 24.8 4.4 439.8
Total current assets 5,144.9 — 4.4 5,149.3
Goodwill 3,798.8 — (2.2) 3,796.6
Other assets 1,569.5 — (10.1) 1,559.4
Total assets 14,230.1 — (7.9) 14,222.2
Other accrued liabilities 1,076.9 — 2.9 1,079.8
Total current liabilities 3,001.6 — 2.9 3,004.5
Other noncurrent liabilities 1,108.3 — 34.8 1,143.1
Total liabilities 9,390.6 — 37.7 9,428.3
Additional paid−in capital 741.3 14.8 (0.4) 755.7
Retained earnings 2,394.4 — (45.2) 2,349.2
Unearned restricted stock and EEF (21.5) (14.8) — (36.3)
Total common stockholders’ equity 4,839.5 — (45.6) 4,793.9
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 14,230.1 — (7.9) 14,222.2

1  As previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 filed on August 5, 2004.

58

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

For the 53 weeks ended
May 30, 2004

As Previously
Reported 1 Reclassifications Restatement

As Restated and
Reclassified

Cost of goods sold $ 11,326.1 (11.2) — $ 11,314.9
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,813.3 11.2 (1.4) 1,823.1
Income from continuing operations before income
taxes, equity method investment earnings and
cumulative effect of changes in accounting 1,107.8 — 1.4 1,109.2
Income tax expense 355.3 — 72.3 427.6
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting 796.0 — (70.9) 725.1
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax 96.9 — 2.4 99.3
Net income 879.8 — (68.5) 811.3
Comprehensive income 1,059.1 — (68.5) 990.6
Earnings per share− basic
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.51 — (0.14) $ 1.37
Income from discontinued operations $ 0.18 — 0.01 $ 0.19
Net income $ 1.67 — (0.13) $ 1.54

Earnings per share− diluted
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.50 — (0.14) $ 1.36
Income from discontinued operations $ 0.18 — 0.01 $ 0.19
Net income $ 1.66 — (0.13) $ 1.53

1  As previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 filed on August 5, 2004.

As of May 25, 2003
As Previously

Reported 1 Reclassifications Restatement
As Restated and

Reclassified
Cash and cash equivalents $ 628.6 59.5 — $ 688.1
Inventories 2,455.6 (57.0) — 2,398.6
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 669.3 (2.5) 49.5 716.3
Total current assets 6,059.6 — 49.5 6,109.1
Goodwill 3,807.2 — (2.2) 3,805.0
Total assets 15,071.4 — 47.3 15,118.7
Other accrued liabilities 1,123.4 — 43.1 1,166.5
Total current liabilities 3,803.4 — 43.1 3,846.5
Other noncurrent liabilities 1,058.7 — (18.7) 1,040.0
Total liabilities 10,449.7 — 24.4 10,474.1
Additional paid−in capital 725.7 11.8 (0.4) 737.1
Retained earnings 2,080.5 — 23.3 2,103.8
Unearned restricted stock and EEF (166.8) (11.8) — (178.6)
Total common stockholders’ equity 4,621.7 — 22.9 4,644.6
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 15,071.4 — 47.3 15,118.7

1  As previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 filed on August 5, 2004.

59

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

For the 52 weeks ended
May 25, 2003

As Previously
Reported 1 Reclassifications Restatement

As Restated and
Reclassified

Equity method investment earnings $ 37.1 9.1 — $ 46.2
Income tax expense 415.6 9.1 11.0 435.7
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting 807.0 — (11.0) 796.0
Net income 774.8 — (11.0) 763.8
Comprehensive income 767.9 — (11.0) 756.9
Earnings per share− basic
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.53 — (0.03) $ 1.50
Net income $ 1.47 — (0.03) $ 1.44

Earnings per share− diluted
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.52 — (0.02) $ 1.50
Net income $ 1.46 — (0.02) $ 1.44

1  As previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 filed on August 5, 2004.

For the 52 weeks ended
May 26, 2002

As Previously As Restated
Reported 1 Reclassifications Restatement and Reclassified

Equity method investment earnings $ 27.7 6.0 — $ 33.7
Income tax expense 460.2 6.0 11.3 477.5
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting 762.4 — (11.3) 751.1
Net income 783.0 — (11.3) 771.7
Comprehensive income 751.2 — (11.3) 739.9
Earnings per share− basic
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.45 — (0.04) $ 1.41
Net income $ 1.48 — (0.03) $ 1.45

Earnings per share− diluted
Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of changes in accounting $ 1.44 — (0.03) $ 1.41
Net income $ 1.47 — (0.02) $ 1.45

1  As previously reported in the company’s Form 10−K for the fiscal year ended May 30, 2004 filed on August 5, 2004.

60

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The Stockholders and Board of Directors
ConAgra Foods, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of ConAgra Foods, Inc. and subsidiaries (the “company”) as of
May 30, 2004 and May 25, 2003, and the related consolidated statements of earnings, comprehensive income, common stockholders’
equity and cash flows for each of the three fiscal years in the period ended May 30, 2004. Our audits also included the financial